506125001 06/25/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6171726

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LANCE ERNIE SOSNOWICH	07/15/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOSCO LTD
Street Address:	23 SPENCER DRIVE
City:	BARRIE, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L4N 0Y9

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16910587

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)751-1142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-567-2010

Email:dmbrown@crbcp.comCorrespondent Name:CAESAR RIVISE PCAddress Line 1:1635 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P1260/20058
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT S. SILVER
SIGNATURE:	/robert s silver/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=P126020058 Assignment Sosnowich to Sosco Ltd#page1.tif source=P126020058 Assignment Sosnowich to Sosco Ltd#page2.tif

PATENT 506125001 REEL: 053038 FRAME: 0985

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Lance Ernie Sosnowich (the 'ASSIGNOR'), whose full post office address is 23 Spencer Drive, Barrie, Ontario L4N 0Y9 Canada, has invented certain new and useful improvements in one or more Inventions (the "Inventions"), as described in the specification entitled "MODULAR LIGHT WEIGHT UNIVERSAL NON-INVASIVE RETRACTABLE STORAGE SYSTEM FOR A TRUCK BED, VAN AND/OR A TRAILER BED" filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 26, 2019 under serial number 62/866,955, (the Patent Application);

AND WHEREAS, Sosco Ltd (the 'ASSIGNEE'), whose full post office address is 23 Spencer Drive Barrie, Ontario L4N 0Y9 Canada, is desirous of acquiring and has acquired, from the ASSIGNOR, entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to him in hand paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that he has sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions for all countries worldwide, and in and to Patent Application No. 62/866,955, filed June 26, 2019, entitled "MODULAR LIGHT WEIGHT UNIVERSAL NON-INVASIVE RETRACTABLE STORAGE SYSTEM FOR A TRUCK BED, VAN AND/OR A TRAILER BED" and the corresponding right to claim priority therefrom, and in and to any and all corresponding patent applications filed worldwide for the Inventions, including, but not limited to, any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents that may be obtained therefor worldwide, including, but not limited to, any and all reissues, renewals, and prolongations thereof, for the sole use and benefit of the ASSIGNEE, his successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made. This assignment being effective as of June 26, 2019.

The ASSIGNOR hereby undertakes without liability at any time upon request to do everything legally possible to assist the ASSIGNEE in the filing and prosecution of any patent application relating to the Inventions in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the Inventions to the ASSIGNEE in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE;

AND the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office(s) to issue Patent(s) for the Inventions to the ASSIGNEE for its sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of their successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of, and be binding upon, the ASSIGNOR, and the ASSIGNEE, and their respective heirs, executors, legal personal representatives, successors and assigns.

REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

PATENT REEL: 053038 FRAME: 0986

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment at Release rough this Stay of July, 2019.
(Inventor's Signature)
Lance Ernie Sosnowich
(Inventor's Printed Name)
Witness Statement
- in Charlotte St
1 Marcelo Sarkis whose full post office address is 201-184 Charlotte St was
en e
personally present and did see Lance Ernie Sosnowich who is known to me, execute the above assignment.
Winess Signature)
Commence and the second se
ADOLONIUS Daniel Valante d'anni
ASSIGNEE, Sosco Ltd accepts this assignment
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNEE has executed this Assignment this / 5 day of, 2019.
Mark Ha
Sosco Ltd (Witness' Signature)
(ASSIGNEE REPRESENTATIVE Signature)
Lance E. Sosnowich, CEO and Founder March Sarkis
(ASSIGNEE REPRESENTATIVE Printed Name) (Printed Name) and TITLE

RECORDED: 06/25/2020